V 520-2013-06
1
CATALOGUE
1. Introduction .................................................................................................................1
2. Specification and Features .........................................................................................1
2.1 Specification ........................................................................................................ 1
2.2 Features ............................................................................................................... 1
2.3 Working Environment ......................................................................................... 1

Power switch
110V~230V
Power board
20.2 380 V Connection
V 520-2013-06
19
21. Exploded drawings
V 520-2013-06
20
V 520-2013-06
21
V 520-2013-06
22
22. Spare parts list
No. Code Description Qt.   No. Code Description Qt.
21399 JZ08002021399 Main Body 1  21365 JZ08002021365 Shaft 1
20944 JZ07002020944 Electric Board Suppor 1  4777 FJ04009004777 Screw 1
4050 FJ04006004050 Screw 2  4494 FJ04008004494 Nut 1
12184 JZ02008012184 Power Board 1  23292 JZ09002023292 Hood 1
20945 JZ07002020945 Box 1  4063 FJ04006004063 Screw 3
2061 DD04010002061 Resistor 1
4341 FJ04006004341 Screw
2  4676 FJ04009004676 Screw 1
1576 DD03009001576 Power Switch 1  20467 JZ06002020467 Handle bar 1
21444 JZ03002021444 motor adjust board 1  20964 JZ07002020964 Plastic bush 2
1877 DD04009001877 Capacitor 1   23428 JZ09002023428 Seeger ring 2
1178 DD01001001178 Complete Motor 1  23423 JZ09002023423 Rim distance gauge 1
3892 FJ04002003892 Washer 4  16087 JZ03002016087 Heavy 1
4513 FJ04008004513 Nut 4  4255 FJ04006004255 Screw 1
4849 FJ04009004849 Screw 2  3886 FJ04002003886 Washer 1
4512 FJ04008004512 Nut 2  21386 JZ03002021386 Caliper Hook 1
21424 JZ08002021424 Plate 1  4061 FJ04006004061 Screw 2
4347 FJ04006004347 Screw 2  12142 JZ02008012142 Pulley 2
3886 FJ04002003886 Washer 2  20971 JZ07002020971 Bobbin winder pulley 1
1295 DD02001001295 Cable Circlip 1  4063 FJ04006004063 Screw 3
20947 JZ07002020947 Tools Hang 3  1969 DD04010001969 Gauge sensor 2
20948 JZ07002020948 ABS Washer 3  23435 JZ09002023435 Spring 1
     23554 JZ09002023554 Graduated strip 1
20972 JZ07002020972 Head with tools-tray 1
20934 JZ07002020934 Key board support 1  3528 FJ02003003528 Belt 1
4188 FJ04006004188 Screw 4  3804 FJ04002003804 Washer 1
12155 JZ02008012155 Computer board 1  4770 FJ04009004770 Screw 3
26252 JZ10001026252 Key board 1  3773 FJ04002003773 Washer 3
     3800 FJ04002003800 Washer 6
23655 JZ09002023655 Shaft 1  12201 JZ02008012201 Position Pick-up Board 1
4347 FJ04006004347 Screw 3  4367 FJ04006004367 Screw 4
3886 FJ04002003886 Washer 3  12059 JZ02008012059 Thread 1
21368 JZ08002021368 Cover 1  20939 JZ07002020939 Plastic Lid 1
20937 JZ07002020937 Sheath 2  23333 JZ09002023333 Spring 1
20994 JZ07002020994 Shaft sheath 1  12093 JZ02008012093 1# CONE 1
4262 FJ04006004262 Screw 1   12095 JZ02008012095 2# CONE 1
4770 FJ04009004770 Screw 3  12097 JZ02008012097 3# CONE 1
4494
FJ04008004494 Nut 3  12099 JZ02008012099 4# CONE 1
1605 DD03009001605 Mirco switch 1  20974 JZ07002020974 Plastic lid 1
21366 JZ08002021366 Shaft box 1  20442 JZ06002020442 Complete quick
release nut Tr36 1
23297 JZ09002023297 Shaft Plug 1  20498 JZ06002020498 Complete Shaft 1
23294 JZ09002023294 Spring 1  23331 JZ09002023331 Screw 1
V 520-2013-06
23
S Version Exploded drawings and spare parts list
(Optional pedal brake system)
3766 FJ04002003766 Washer 4  3765 FJ04002003765 Washer 2
4487 FJ04008004487 Nut 5  23329 JZ09002023329 Screw 1
1858 DD04007001858 Sensor Assembly  2
No. Code Description Qt.   No. Code Description Qt.
4770 FJ04009004770 Screw 1  4458 FJ04008004458 Nut 1
16039 JZ03002016039 Rotating sleeve 1  4513 FJ04008004513 Nut 3
4444 FJ04008004444 Nut 1  15977 JZ03002015977 Connecting rod 1
21371 JZ03002021371 Rubber cover 1  15963 JZ03002015963 Brake lever 1
4685 FJ04009004685 Screw 1  4445 FJ04008004445 Nut 1
15960 JZ03002015960 Foot lever 1  15917 JZ03002015917 Mounting base 1
22872 JZ09001022872 Spring 1  4254 FJ04006004254 Screw 2
15980 JZ03002015980 Draw hook B 1  44808 JZ02008044808 Brake pad 1
23304 JZ09002023304 Spring 1
V 520-2013-06
24
Accessories list
Specification options  1: 36       2: 40
CODE ITEM QTY PHOTO
1:JZ02008012093
1# CONE 1
1:φ36
2:JZ02008012094 2:φ40
1:JZ02008012095
2# CONE 1
1:φ36
2:JZ02008012096 2:φ40
1:JZ02008012097
3# CONE 1
1:φ36
2:JZ02008012098 2:φ40
1:JZ02008012099
4# CONE 1
1:φ36
2:JZ02008012100 2:φ40
1:JZ06002020442 COMPLETE QUICK
RELEASE NUT 1
1:φ36
2:JZ06002020443 2:φ40
1:JZ02008012059
THREADED SHAFT 1
1:Tr36
2:JZ02008012060 2:Tr40